STATE OF ILLINOIS LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

THE PUBLIC LEAGUE, INC,	Case No.: 20APP02
15299 Dixie Highway, Harvey, IL 60426	
Illinois Lic. #1A-1134661	FINAL ORDER
Appellant, vs. HARVEY, ILLINOIS	
Appellee.	

FINAL ORDER

THIS MATTER having come to be heard before the Liquor Control Commission of the State of Illinois (hereinafter "the Commission") upon the appeal THE PUBLIC LEAGUE, INC, Appellant, the Commission being otherwise fully informed does hereby state the following:

An order was entered by the Local Liquor Commissioner for Harvey, Illinois on January 10, 2020. On January 30, 2020, Appellant filed its appeal to the Commission. On January 8, 2021, Appellee vacated the order entered on January 10, 2020. On January 12, 2021, Appellant and Appellee filed a joint motion to dismiss the appeal. On January 20, 2021, the Commission deliberated the matter.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. The Joint Motion to Dismiss is GRANTED.
- 2. This matter is DISMISSED with prejudice.

THIS IS A FINAL ORDER

Pursuant to 235 ILCS 5/7-10 of the Illinois Liquor Control Act, a Petition for Rehearing may be filed with this Commission within twenty (20) days from the service of this Order. The date of mailing is deemed to be the date of service. If the parties wish to pursue an Administrative Review action in the Circuit Court, the Petition for Rehearing must be filed within twenty (20) days after service of this Order as such Petition is a jurisdictional prerequisite to the Administrative Review.

ENTERED before the Illinois Liquor Control Commission at Chicago, Illinois on January 20, 2021.

Cypithia a. Berg

Cynthia Berg, Chairman

Mant

Melody Spann Cooper, Commissioner

Thomas Gibbons, Commissioner

Julieta LaMalfa, Commissioner

At n low

Steven Powell, Commissioner

Donald O'Connell, Commissioner

Pat Pulido Souchoz

Patricia Pulido Sanchez, Commissioner

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, as provided by law, section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that I caused copies of the foregoing ORDER to be emailed prior to 5:00 p.m. on the following date: January 20, 2021.

Abraham Zisook

To: THE PUBLIC LEAGUE, INC C/O Stepehn J. Dine Attorney for Appellant stephenjdinelaw@gmail.com

Local Liquor Commissioner for Harvey, Illinois C/O Mark R. Heinle, Attorney for Appellee mheinle@ancelglink.com